327
iglidur®
Z
Standard range from stock
Excellent wear resistance especially with
high loads
High thermal resistance
For extreme loads

f [mm]: 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.2
iglidur® Z | Product Range
Sleeve bearing
ZSM-0405-04
Order key
Length b1
Outer diameter d2
Inner diameter d1
Metric
Type (Form S)
Material iglidur® Z
* after pressfit. Testing methods  page 75
Dimensions [mm]
Part number d1 d1-Tolerance* d2 b1
h13
ZSM-0405-04 4.0 +0.010 +0.058 5.5 4.0
ZSM-0507-05 5.0 +0.010 +0.058 7.0 5.0
ZSM-0507-09 5.0 +0.010 +0.058 7.0 9.0
ZSM-0608-06 6.0 +0.010 +0.058 8.0 6.0
ZSM-0608-08 6.0 +0.010 +0.058 8.0 8.0
ZSM-0608-12 6.0 +0.010 +0.058 8.0 12.0
ZSM-0610-06 6.0 +0.010 +0.058 10.0 6.0
ZSM-0810-06 8.0 +0.013 +0.071 10.0 6.0
ZSM-0810-08 8.0 +0.013 +0.071 10.0 8.0
ZSM-0810-10 8.0 +0.013 +0.071 10.0 10.0
ZSM-1012-08 10.0 +0.013 +0.071 12.0 8.0
ZSM-1012-10 10.0 +0.013 +0.071 12.0 10.0
ZSM-1012-12 10.0 +0.013 +0.071 12.0 12.0
ZSM-1214-08 12.0 +0.016 +0.086 14.0 8.0
ZSM-1214-15 12.0 +0.016 +0.086 14.0 15.0
ZSM-1416-20 14.0 +0.016 +0.086 16.0 20.0
ZSM-1517-15 15.0 +0.016 +0.086 17.0 15.0
ZSM-1517-20 15.0 +0.016 +0.086 17.0 20.0
ZSM-1517-22 15.0 +0.016 +0.086 17.0 22.0
ZSM-1618-12 16.0 +0.016 +0.086 18.0 12.0
ZSM-1618-15 16.0 +0.016 +0.086 18.0 15.0
ZSM-1820-20 18.0 +0.016 +0.086 20.0 20.0
ZSM-1820-24 18.0 +0.016 +0.086 20.0 24.0
ZSM-2023-10 20.0 +0.020 +0.104 23.0 10.0
ZSM-2023-15 20.0 +0.020 +0.104 23.0 15.0
ZSM-2023-20 20.0 +0.020 +0.104 23.0 20.0
ZSM-2023-30 20.0 +0.020 +0.104 23.0 30.0
ZSM-2023-35 20.0 +0.020 +0.104 23.0 35.0
Part number d1 d1-Tolerance* d2 b1
h13
ZSM-2224-30 22.0 +0.020 +0.104 24.0 30.0
ZSM-2225-20 22.0 +0.020 +0.104 25.0 20.0
ZSM-2528-15 25.0 +0.020 +0.104 28.0 15.0
ZSM-2528-20 25.0 +0.020 +0.104 28.0 20.0
ZSM-2528-30 25.0 +0.020 +0.104 28.0 30.0
ZSM-2528-48 25.0 +0.020 +0.104 28.0 48.0
ZSM-2630-34 26.0 +0.020 +0.104 30.0 34.0
ZSM-2834-29 28.0 +0.020 +0.104 34.0 29.0
ZSM-3034-20 30.0 +0.020 +0.104 34.0 20.0
ZSM-3034-30 30.0 +0.020 +0.104 34.0 30.0
ZSM-3034-40 30.0 +0.020 +0.104 34.0 40.0
ZSM-3539-20 35.0 +0.025 +0.125 39.0 20.0
ZSM-4044-15 40.0 +0.025 +0.125 44.0 15.0
ZSM-4044-40 40.0 +0.025 +0.125 44.0 40.0
ZSM-4044-47 40.0 +0.025 +0.125 44.0 47.0
ZSM-4550-40 45.0 +0.025 +0.125 50.0 40.0
ZSM-5055-50 50.0 +0.025 +0.125 55.0 50.0
ZSM-5055-60 50.0 +0.025 +0.125 55.0 60.0
ZSM-5560-60 55.0 +0.030 +0.150 60.0 60.0
ZSM-6065-60 60.0 +0.030 +0.150 65.0 60.0
ZSM-7075-70 70.0 +0.030 +0.150 75.0 70.0
ZSM-8085-60 80.0 +0.030 +0.150 85.0 60.0
ZSM-8085-80 New! 80.0 +0.030 +0.150 85.0 80.0
ZSM-8590-60 New! 85.0 +0.036 +0.176 90.0 60.0
ZSM-8590-100 New! 85.0 +0.036 +0.176 90.0 100.0
ZSM-95100-60 New! 95.0 +0.036 +0.176 100.0 60.0
ZSM-100105-100 100.0 +0.072 +0.212 105.0 100.0
ZSM-120125-100 New! 120.0 +0.043 +0.203 125.0 100.0
336
iglidur®
Z
price list online

b2
d
1
d
3
r
r = max.
0.5 mm
Dimensions according to ISO 3547-1 and special dimensions
* thickness < 1 mm, chamfer = 20°
Chamfer in relation to the d1
d1 [mm]: Ø 1–6 Ø 6–12 Ø 12–30 Ø > 30
f [mm]: 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.2
Part number d1 d1-Tolerance* d2 d3 b1 b2
d13 h13 –0.14
ZFM-0405-04 4.0 +0.010 +0.058 5.5 9.5 4.0 0.75
ZFM-0507-05 5.0 +0.010 +0.058 7.0 11.0 5.0 1.0
ZFM-0608-08 6.0 +0.010 +0.058 8.0 12.0 8.0 1.0
ZFM-0810-055 8.0 +0.013 +0.071 10.0 15.0 5.5 1.0
ZFM-0810-09 8.0 +0.013 +0.071 10.0 15.0 9.0 1.0
ZFM-1012-05 10.0 +0.013 +0.071 12.0 18.0 5.0 1.0
ZFM-1012-09 10.0 +0.013 +0.071 12.0 18.0 9.0 1.0
ZFM-1012-15 10.0 +0.013 +0.071 12.0 18.0 15.0 1.0
ZFM-101315-05 10.0 +0.013 +0.071 13.0 15.0 5.5 1.5
ZFM-1214-09 12.0 +0.016 +0.086 14.0 20.0 9.0 1.0
ZFM-1214-12 12.0 +0.016 +0.086 14.0 20.0 12.0 1.0
ZFM-1214-20 12.0 +0.016 +0.086 14.0 20.0 20.0 1.0
ZFM-1416-17 14.0 +0.016 +0.086 16.0 22.0 17.0 1.0
ZFM-1517-11 15.0 +0.016 +0.086 17.0 23.0 11.0 1.0
ZFM-1517-15 15.0 +0.016 +0.086 17.0 23.0 15.0 1.0
ZFM-151723-23 15.0 +0.016 +0.086 17.0 23.0 23.0 1.0
ZFM-1618-12 16.0 +0.016 +0.086 18.0 24.0 12.0 1.0
ZFM-1820-04 18.0 +0.016 +0.086 20.0 26.0 4.0 1.0
ZFM-1820-17 18.0 +0.016 +0.086 20.0 26.0 17.0 1.0
ZFM-2022-21 20.0 +0.020 +0.104 22.0 30.0 21.0 1.0
ZFM-2023-11 20.0 +0.020 +0.104 23.0 30.0 11.5 1.5
ZFM-2023-155 20.0 +0.020 +0.104 23.0 30.0 15.5 1.5
ZFM-2023-16 20.0 +0.020 +0.104 23.0 30.0 16.5 1.5
ZFM-2023-21 20.0 +0.020 +0.104 23.0 30.0 21.5 1.5
ZFM-2023-31 20.0 +0.020 +0.104 23.0 30.0 31.5 1.5
* after pressfit. Testing methods  page 75
Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support  www.igus.eu/eu/z
iglidur® Z | Product Range
Flange bearing
ZFM-0405-04
Order key
Length b1
Outer diameter d2
Inner diameter d1
Metric
Type (Form F)
Material iglidur® Z
Dimensions [mm]
337igus® GmbH Germany | Phone +49 2203 9649-145   Fax -334 | info@igus.de | www.igus.eu
iglidur®
Z
Dimensions [mm]
Part number d1 d1-Tolerance* d2 d3 b1 b2
d13 h13 –0.14
ZFM-2528-16 25.0 +0.020 +0.104 28.0 35.0 16.5 1.5
ZFM-2528-21 25.0 +0.020 +0.104 28.0 35.0 21.5 1.5
ZFM-2528-31 25.0 +0.020 +0.104 28.0 35.0 31.5 1.5
ZFM-3034-13 30.0 +0.020 +0.104 34.0 42.0 13.0 2.0
ZFM-3034-20 30.0 +0.020 +0.104 34.0 42.0 20.0 2.0
ZFM-3034-26 30.0 +0.020 +0.104 34.0 42.0 26.0 2.0
ZFM-3034-37 30.0 +0.020 +0.104 34.0 42.0 37.0 2.0
ZFM-3539-26 35.0 +0.025 +0.125 39.0 47.0 26.0 2.0
ZFM-4044-20 40.0 +0.025 +0.125 44.0 52.0 20.0 2.0
ZFM-4044-40 40.0 +0.025 +0.125 44.0 52.0 40.0 2.0
ZFM-4550-50 45.0 +0.025 +0.125 50.0 58.0 50.0 2.0
ZFM-5055-20 50.0 +0.025 +0.125 55.0 63.0 20.0 2.0
ZFM-5055-50 50.0 +0.025 +0.125 55.0 63.0 50.0 2.0
ZFM-6065-50 60.0 +0.030 +0.150 65.0 73.0 50.0 2.5
ZFM-7580-50 75.0 +0.030 +0.150 80.0 88.0 50.0 2.5
ZFM-758094-65 New! 75.0 +0.030 +0.150 80.0 94.0 65.0 3.0
* after pressfit. Testing methods  page 75
Don’t find your size?
Do you need another length, other dimensions or tolerances? You need a particular design or alternative for your
application? Please call us. igus® listens to your needs and provides you a solution in a very short time.

d5
d1
d2
d4
d6
h
s
** design without fixing bore
Even more dimensions from stock
More than 300 dimensions are now available. Search online for your required bearing.
?
Part number d1 d2 s d4 d5 h d6
+0.25 –0.25 –0.05 –0.12 +0.375 +0.2 +0.12
+0.12 +0.125 –0.2
ZTM-1430-015 14.0 30.0 1.5 25+/-0.20 2+0.10 1.0 30.0
ZTM-1527-015 15.0 27.0 1.5 ** ** 1.0 27.0
ZTM-1535-015 15.0 35.0 1.5 ** ** 1.0 35.0
ZTM-1623-015 16.0 23.0 1.5 ** ** 1.0 23.0
ZTM-2838-015 28.0 38.0 1.5 ** ** 1.0 38.0
ZTM-3254-015 32.0 54.0 1.5 43.0 4.0 1.0 54.0
ZTM-6290-020 62.0 90.0 2.0 ** ** 1.5 90.0
Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support  www.igus.eu/eu/z
iglidur® Z | Product Range
Thrust washer
Order key